383A.551 RAMSEY COUNTY; CHARTER COMMISSION.

Subdivision 1. **Ramsey County legislative delegation.** For purposes of sections 383A.551 to 383A.556, the Ramsey County legislative delegation means all elected members of the state house of representatives and state senate whose legislative district includes a portion of Ramsey County.

Subd. 2. **Chair of delegation.** The chair of the Ramsey County state house of representatives delegation and the chair of the Ramsey County state senate delegation shall act as cochairs of the Ramsey County legislative delegation.

History: 1987 c 103 s 1